

CELANESE CORP Reported by **ODWYER JOHN**

FORM 3 (Initial Statement of Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 05/04/07 for the Period Ending 04/26/07

Address	222 W. LAS COLINAS BLVD., SUITE 900N
	IRVING, TX, 75039-5421
Telephone	972-443-4000
CIK	0001306830
Symbol	CE
SIC Code	2820 - Plastic Material, Synthetic Resin/Rubber, Cellulos (No Glass)
Industry	Commodity Chemicals
Sector	Basic Materials
Fiscal Year	12/31

Powered By EDGAR Online

http://www.edgar-online.com

© Copyright 2020, EDGAR Online, a division of Donnelley Financial Solutions. All Rights Reserved. Distribution and use of this document restricted under EDGAR Online, a division of Donnelley Financial Solutions, Terms of Use.

FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0104 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person -2. Date of EODwyer John2. Date of E4/2			D/YYYY)	3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Celanese CORP [CE]			
(Last) (First) (Middle) 4. Relationship			Reporting Person	n(s) to Issuer	(Check all applic	able)	
C/O CELANESE		Director		10% Owner			
CORPORATION, 1601 W. LBJ FREEWAY		X Officer (give title below) President, Acetyls /		Other (specify below)			
(Street)		mendment, I		Individual or	Joint/Group Fili	ng (Check Applicable I	Line)
DALLAS, TX 75234		Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY)		_X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
(City) (State) (Zip)							
	Tal	ble I - Non-D	Derivative Secu	rities Benefic	cially Owned		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)			2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)		3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	4. Nature of Indire (Instr. 5)	ect Beneficial Ownership
Class A Common Stock			85490)	D		
Class A Common Stock			7813		Ι	By 401(k) Pla	n
Table II - Derivat	ive Securities	s Beneficially	Owned (e.g. ,	, puts, calls, v	varrants, option	s, convertible sec	ırities)
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 4)	2. Date Exer Expiration I (MM/DD/YYY	Date	d 3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		or Exercise Price of Derivative	n 5. Ownership Form of Derivative Security:	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)
	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount of Number of Shares		Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	<u>(1)</u>	1/21/2013	Class A Common Stock	434506 (2)	\$16.00	D	

Explanation of Responses:

(1) This information in this report is based on a plan statement dated as of May 3, 2007.

(2) Granted pursuant to the Company's 2004 Stock Incentive Plan. The options vested with respect to 15% of the Option Shares on January 21, 2005; with respect to 20% on each of December 31, 2005, December 31, 2006; and subject to continued employment, will continue to vest 20% on December 31, 2007 and December 31, 2008, and with respect to the remaining 5% on March 31, 2009.

Stock

Remarks:

Exhibit List.

Exhibit 24 - Power of Attorney

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
ODwyer John						

C/O CELANESE CORPORATION 1601 W. LBJ FREEWAY DALLAS, TX 75234	President, A	Acetyls
Signatures /s/ Kevin J. Rogan as Attorney-In-Fact for John 4		5/3/200

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SECTION 16 REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

Know all by these presents that the undersigned hereby makes, constitutes and appoints Kevin J. Rogan, Robert Villasenor or Curtis S. Shaw as the

undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority as hereinafter described on behalf of and in the name, place and stead of the undersigned to:

(1) prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file Forms 3, 4, and 5 (including any amendments thereto) with respect to the securities of Celanese Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any national securities exchanges, as considered necessary or advisable under Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, as amended from time to time (the "Exchange Act");

(2) seek or obtain, as the undersigned's representative and on the undersigned's behalf, information on transactions in Celanese's securities from any third party, including brokers, employee benefit plan administrators and trustees, and the undersigned hereby authorizes any such person to release any such information to the undersigned and approves and ratifies any such release of information; and

(3) perform any and all other acts which in the discretion of such attorney-in-fact are necessary or desirable for and on behalf of the undersigned in connection with the foregoing.

The undersigned acknowledges that:

(1) this Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, such attorney-in-fact to act in their discretion on information provided to such attorney-in-fact without independent verification of such information;

(2) any documents prepared and/or executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney will be in such form and will contain such information and disclosure as such attorney-in-fact, in his or her discretion, deems necessary or desirable;

(3) neither Celanese nor such attorneys-in-fact assumes (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the requirement of the Exchange Act,
(ii) any liability of the undersigned for any failure to comply with such requirements, or
(iii) any obligation or liability of the undersigned for profit disgorgement under Section 16(b) of the Exchange Act; and

(4) this Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the Exchange Act, including without limitation the reporting requirements under Section 16 of the Exchange Act.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GIVES AND GRANTS THE FOREGOING ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO DO AND PERFORM ALL AND EVERY ACT AND THING WHATSOEVER REQUISITE, NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE TO BE DONE IN AND ABOUT THE FOREGOING MATTERS AS FULLY TO ALL INTENTS AND PURPOSES AS THE UNDERSIGNED MIGHT OR COULD DO IF PRESENT, HEREBY RATIFYING ALL THAT SUCH ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE UNDERSIGNED, WILL LAWFULLY DO OR CAUSE TO BE DONE BY VIRTUE OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY.

This Power of Attorney will remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to such attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of the date set forth below.

/s/ John A. O'Dwyer Signature Name: John A. O'Dwyer

Dated: May 3, 2007

WITNESS:

/s/ LuAnn Sporich -----Signature

Name: LuAnn Sporich

Dated: May 3, 2007